Registrar of the transfer of the Offer Shares in respect of which valid acceptances were
received, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it are interested in an aggregate of
377,434,000 Shares, representing approximately 71.21% of the entire issued share capital of
the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
following the Completion and before the commencement of the opening for acceptance of
the Offer; and (ii) immediately following the close of the Offer (assuming that the transfer to
the Offeror of the Offer Shares acquired by the Offeror under the Offer has been completed)
and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Shareholders

Immediately following the
Completion and before the

commencement of the opening
for acceptance of the Offer

Immediately following the close
of the Offer (assuming that the
transfer to the Offeror of the
Offer Shares acquired by the
Offeror under the Offer has

been completed) and as at the
date of this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%(3)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%(3)

The Offeror and parties acting
in concert with it

— The Offeror 376,916,000 71.11 376,932,000 71.11
— Mr. Mo 502,000 0.10 502,000 0.10

Sub-total 377,418,000 71.21 377,434,000 71.21

– 4 –

Shareholders

Immediately following the
Completion and before the

commencement of the opening
for acceptance of the Offer

Immediately following the close
of the Offer (assuming that the
transfer to the Offeror of the
Offer Shares acquired by the
Offeror under the Offer has

been completed) and as at the
date of this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%(3)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%(3)

Vendors

Chong Kit Limited(1) 0 0 0 0
Mr. Law(1) 3,000,000 0.57 3,000,000 0.57

Sub-total 3,000,000 0.57 3,000,000 0.57

Public Shareholders(2) 149,584,000 28.22 149,568,000 28.22